(15) bonds of the Globe Phosphate Mining and Manufacturing 
Company, numbered from one (1) to five (5), both inclusive; 
eleven (11) to fifteen (15), both inclusive, and twenty-one (21) 
to twenty-five (25), both inclusive, for one thousand ($1000) 
dollars each, total fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars, and bear-
ing interest at the rate of eight (8%) per cent per annum. It 
is agreed and understood that I hereby guarantee the pay-
ment of the principal of these bonds, payable on demand, with 
accrued interest.

“ This agreement and contract is to be binding on me, my